also presents required supplemental information concerning the City’s budget presentations, progression in
funding other postemployment benefits (OPEB), and progress in funding its obligations to provide other
postemployment benefits.

Required supplemental information can be found on pages 65 through 68 of this report.

The combining statements referred to earlier in connection with non-major governmental funds are presented
immediately following the required supplementary information.

Combining and individual fund statements for non-major funds can be found on pages 70 through 71 of this report.

GOVERNMENT-WIDE FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

As noted earlier, net position over time, may serve as a useful indicator of a government’s financial position.  At
the close of the most recent fiscal year, the City of Sulphur’s assets and deferred outflows of resources exceeded
liabilities by $70,929,839.  The City has implemented GASB 68 Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions.
As a result of this implementation, the beginning net position as previously reported as of June 30, 2014, has been
restated to reflect the net pension liability as of that measurement date.

City of Sulphur’s Net Position

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014

ASSETS

Current and other assets 20,836,118$ 19,159,212$ 5,185,519$   5,631,105$   26,021,637$ 24,790,317$

Capital assets 33,582,312   33,264,745   48,548,815   49,359,573   82,131,127   82,624,318

Total assets 54,418,430   52,423,957   53,734,334   54,990,678   108,152,764 107,414,635

DEFERRED O UTFLO WS 2,616,497   -   227,410   -   2,843,907   -

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities 2,347,757   2,181,254   999,443   713,814   3,347,200   2,895,068

Long-term liabilities 27,982,496   11,162,335   5,626,883   5,888,781   33,609,379   17,051,116

Total liabilities 30,330,253   13,343,589   6,626,326   6,602,595   36,956,579   19,946,184

DEFERRED INFLO WS 2,781,885   -   328,368   -   3,110,253   -

NET PO SITIO N

Investment in capital

assets, net of debt 35,058,249   34,730,212   46,788,783   45,302,746   81,847,032   80,032,958

Restricted 665,502   717,873   -   -   665,502   717,873

Unrestricted (11,800,962) 3,632,283   218,267   3,085,337   (11,582,695) 6,717,620

Total net position 23,922,789$ 39,080,368$ 47,007,050$ 48,388,083$ 70,929,839$ 87,468,451$

Governmental Activities Business-type Activit ies Total

CITY OF SULPHUR, LOUISIANA
MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

(Continued)

8

The largest portion of the City’s net position reflects its investment in capital assets (e.g., land, buildings,
machinery, and equipment), less any related debt (still outstanding) that was used to acquire those assets.  The
resources needed to repay this debt must be provided from other sources, since the capital assets themselves cannot